



Procurement Department Bid Section

July 15, 2026

ADDENDUM NUMBER: TWO (2)

TITLE: 1412188280 (IFB) N03 Replacement Condenser Valve Purchase

PROPOSAL DUE DATE: ~~July 21, 2026~~ July 28, 2026

TIME OF RECEIPT: 12:00 PM EST

THIS ADDENDUM IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAKING THE FOLLOWING CHANGES OR CLARIFICATIONS:

1. **Question:** Would you extend the bid due date by one week, to July 28?

Answer: The bid due date has been extended to July 28, 2026.

2. **Question:** Is it possible to provide a flow rate at the 30 PSI?

Answer: The flow rate at 30 psi would be the same, approximately 70000gpm.

Additionally, a revision to Addendum 1 should be corrected, Question 5 to an approximate maximum flow rate to approximately 70,000gpm.

3. **Question:** Will you accept any exceptions to the freight terms?

Answer: JEA requires the bids to be quoted as DDP Destination. Please refer to Section 2.67 and 2.68 of the Solicitation.

4. **Clarification:** Valves must meet the takeout dimensions listed in the technical specification, which supersedes the drawing for all dimensional requirements.

5. **Clarification:** The drawings included in the bid package are for reference only and represent the currently installed conditions. They are not an exact match to the requirements outlined in the technical specification. All bidders must rely on the technical specification for the correct valve configuration and dimensions.

6. **Clarification:** The new valves are required to have lined bodies and discs. While the original valve installation did not include lining, the technical specification mandates this feature. The lining requirement is critical for long-term durability, corrosion resistance, and maintaining compliance with current performance expectations. Bidders must ensure all proposed equipment includes the specified lining

ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM ON THE PROPOSAL FORM.